BULLETIN 13.01-02
OCTOBER 2002
PERMASEAL® PLUG VALVES TECHNICAL
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SOUTHERN MANUFACTURING GROUP
Jeremy Kliewer
Rectangle
© SOUTHERN MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC.  20022

(25–100mm). To order, add LV to basic valve
identification.
Ordering Example:
PPS,3,F1,CS,2W,T*LV
Handwheel Actuators
For information on manual actuators,    refer to
bulletin 72.00-1 and 72.00-2.
Compak Cylinder Actuators
Compak actuators are a versatile rack-and-pinion design
and are available as double-acting or spring-return units.
The compact, modular design allows the actuator to be
mounted for a low profile assembly. Compak actuators are
matched to each valve’s torque requirements to ensure that
the most economical valve and actuator package is
specified. For information on Compak actuators, refer to
bulletin 71.00-1 and 71.00-2.
Electric Motors
Electric motors offer reliable and economical valve
operation. When ordering electric motor actuators, specify:
electrical characteristics, flowing media, pressure drop,
speed of operation and actuator accessories or controls
required. Contact Southern Manufacturing Group for
additional information.
6
Valve Style
Give valve style code as follows:
PPS = Permaseal Plug Valve
Valve Size
Give valve size code as follows:
.5 = .5" (15mm) 2.5 = 2.5" (65mm)
.75 = .75" (20mm) 3 = 3" (80mm)
1 = 1" (25mm) 4 = 4" (100mm)
1.5 = 1.5" (40mm) 6 = 6" (150mm)
2 = 2" (50mm)
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
CS = Carbon Steel, 316 Stainless Steel Plug
S2 = 316L Stainless Steel, 316 Stainless Steel Plug
AA = Alloy 20, Alloy 20 Plug
HC = Hastelloy “C”, Hastelloy “C” Plug
ML = Monel, Monel Plug
Optional Construction
Give option code as follows:
FJ = Full Jacket 2-Way Flanged
.75–2" (20–50mm) and 3–6" (80–150mm)
PJ = Partial Jacket 2-Way Flanged
Note: Bolt-on jackets must be ordered as a separate item. Enter
ACC*BJ2W followed by the flanged end style code (F1 or F2)
then a dash and the appropriate valve size.
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
Class 150
F1 = Flanged, ANSI Class 150
F110 = Flanged, Class 150 DIN 10 or BS4504/10
F116 = Flanged, Class 150 DIN 16 or BS4504/16
T1 = Threaded, ANSI Class 150 .5–2" (15–50mm)
BW11 = Butt Weld, Class 150 (Schedule 10 Pipe)
BW14 = Butt Weld, Class 150 (Schedule 40 Pipe)
SW1 = Socket Weld, Class 150 .5–2" (15–50mm)
Class 300
F2 = Flanged, ANSI Class 300
F225 = Flanged, Class 300, DIN 25 or BS4504/25
F240 = Flanged, ANSI Class 300 DIN 40 or BS4504/40
T2 = Threaded, Class .5–2" (15–50mm)
BW24 = But Weld, Class 300 (Schedule 40 Pipe)
BW28 = Butt Weld, Class 300 (Schedule 80 Pipe)
SW2 = Socket Weld, Class 300 .5–2" (15–50mm)
JIS end connections and butt weld for other pipe schedules
are available on application.
Body and Plug Combination
Give combination code as follows:
2W = 2-Way
W2 = 3-Way, W2 Position